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\i::'...t LOG BUREAU·-i~Al';SAS GEOLOGfCAL SOCIETY 
50£. [~:st ~!.t.:rdock, Wichita, Kansas 

Conipny- l3IRMINGHAM-BARTLETT DRILLING CO. 
Farm- Oswald 11D' 1 No. 1 

Total Depth. 3387' 
Comm. 9-26-59 
Shot or Treated. 

Contractor. 
Issued. 11-28-59 

CASING: 

Comp, 10-3-59 

8 5/8" 172 1 ceo w/140 s~. 

clay & rock 
shale & shells 
shale & sand 
sand & red bed 
Anhydrite 
shale 
shale & shells 
lime & shale 
lime 
lime & shale 
liI:1e 
Total Depth 

TOPS: 
Anhydrite 
Topeka 
Heebner 
Toronto 
Lansing 
Simpson Sand 
Arbuckle 

Figurns lndcate Bottom of Formatior.s. 

70 
460 
635 
960 
998 
1120 
1635 
2005 
2090 
2885 
3387 RTD 

960 
2706 
2972 
2991 
3018 
3372 
3377 

DST #1 3006-3037 1 , op 14 min., had weak 
blow for 6 mins., rec. 5 1 mud, all 
pressures 0#. 

DST #2 3199-3218 1
, op 1 hr., had an 

intermittent blow for 1 hr., rec. 20 1 

very slightly oil cut oud, IBHP 120#, 
FBHP 0:/f. 

SEO.. 

County 

2 T. 12 
NW NH SE 

Ellis 
KANSAS 

Elevation._1801' DF 

Production. Dry 

R. 16W 

\ 
• I 

\ 

\ 


